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Alberta Provincial Addiction and Mental Health Curricula & Experiential Skills Learning Pathway (PACES) https://www.albertahealthservices.ca/info/Page16083.aspx 

Brain Story Certification https://www.albertafamilywellness.org/training

“Crack in the Ice” Methamphetamine training: www.cracksintheice.org.au  

Indigenous Cultural Awareness Workshop (ICAW) https://wrha.mb.ca/indigenous-health/cultural-initiatives/cultural-awareness-workshop/

Indigenous Sweat Lodge Teaching Workshop https://wrha.mb.ca/indigenous-health/cultural-initiatives/sweat-lodge-teaching-workshop/

Indigenous Traditional Teachings Workshop  https://wrha.mb.ca/indigenous-health/cultural-initiatives/traditional-teachings-workshop/

Klinic- Trauma Informed Training: https://klinic.mb.ca/education-training/training-opportunities/trauma-informed/

Manitoba Harm Reduction Network Training: https://mhrn.ca/workshops

Manitoba Indigenous Cultural Safety Training (MICST) https://wrha.mb.ca/indigenous-health/cultural-initiatives/micst/  or please contact IH-Centralized Support at (204) 940-8880. * Open to all heath care providers in Manitoba.

Manitoba Health, Seniors and Active Living – The Personal Health Information Act (PHIA) Online Training Program: https://www.gov.mb.ca/health/phia/training.html

Mental Health 101: Understanding Stigma online course: https://www.camh.ca/en/driving-change/addressing-stigma

Mental Health First Aid (Manitoba): https://mbwpg.cmha.ca/programs-services/learning-centre/mental-health-first-aid-basic/

Motivational Interviewing/ Health Behavior Change (MI/HBC): https://professionals.wrha.mb.ca/old/professionals/primary-care-providers/health-behaviour.php

Naloxone Take Home Kit: www.gov.mb.ca/fentanyl/  and https://streetconnections.ca/naloxone   

Comorbidity Guidelines (Australia) Training Programs – Online training modules and supplemental topic webinars https://comorbidityguidelines.org.au/training-programs 

Shared Health Addictions Education https://sharedhealthmb.ca/services/mental-health/education-training/addictions-education/ 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Shared Health Learning Management System (LMS) https://home.sharedhealthmb.ca/services/digital-health/services-catalogue/business-services/enterprise/lms/ 

Shared Health Youth Mental Health and Addictions Education Series  https://sharedhealthmb.ca/services/mental-health/mha-education/youth-mha-education/ 

Toward the Heart – Naloxone training https://towardtheheart.com/naloxone-training 

University of British Columbia Continuing Professional Development (UBC CPD) eLearning - Addiction Care and Treatment Online Course https://ubccpd.ca/learn/learning-activities/course?eventtemplate=6  
and Motivational Interviewing Course https://ubccpd.ca/learn/learning-activities/course?eventtemplate=137-motivational-interviewing 

University of Iowa - Screening, Brief Intervention, and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT) Training https://sbirt.uiowa.edu/training 
